paragraphs  5, 6 and 12 of the plaint would be relevant for such purpose.  So

that nothing is detracted from the contents of paragraphs 5, 6 and 12 of the

plaint, such paragraphs are set out:

“5. The defendant in partial discharge of its liabilities made

part payment to the tune of Rs.8,31,816/- (Rupees Eight Lacs

Thirty One Thousand Eight Hundred and Sixteen only),

thereby leaving a balance outstanding of Rs. 78,72,676/-

(Rupees Seventy eight Lacs Seventy Two Thousand Six

Hundred And Seventy Six only) after giving credit to

Rs.40,092/- (Forty Thousand And Ninety Two only) through

Credit Notes issued by the plaintiff. In terms of the agreement

between the plaintiff and the defendant, the part payment as

aforesaid was made by the defendant directly through R.T.G.S.

into the bank account of the plaintiff maintained at IDBI Bank,